VFVX120
VCXO Low Jitter
            9x14mm SMD, CMOS/TTL
            75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-497-6377  •  www.valpeyfisher.com • RevA_0606
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit Note
Frequency
Range F  8  200 MHz
Vs. Operating Temperature

Enable /
Disable Time Te/Td    100 ns
How to Order
 FREQUENCY, MHz
Code
B
C
D
2
—
VFVX120  —
Input Voltage
Code Specification
D 5V ±5%
E 3.3V ±5%
     Temperature Range
Code Specification
B 0°C to 70°C
C -10°C to 60°C
G -40°C to 85°C
Stability
Specification
50 ppm
25 ppm
20 ppm
 FAX 508-497-6377  •  www.valpeyfisher.com • RevA_0606
VFVX120
VCXO Low Jitter
            9x14mm SMD, CMOS/TTL
 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit Note
Supply
Break Down
Voltage
Vcc  -0.5  7.0 V
Storage
Temperature Ts  -55  +85° °C
Control
Voltage Vc  -1  9 V
l
 Environmental and Mechanica
Parameter Specification
Mechanical Shock Per MIL-STD-202, Method 213, Condition E
Thermal Shock Per MIL-STD-883, Method 1011, Condition A
Vibration Per MIL-STD-883, Method 2007, Condition A
Soldering Conditions 260°C for 10s max
Hermetic Seal Leak rate less than 5x10-8 atm.cc/s of helium (crystal only)
  75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-497-6377  •  www.valpeyfisher.com • RevA_0606
Pin # Connection
1 Vc
2 Negative Enable
3 Case, GND
4 Output
5 Comp. Output
6 Vcc
5
42
3
1
OUTPUT
Vcc
GND
DUT
OUTPUT
6
Vc
En/Dis
5V
82 Ohm 82 Ohm
120 Ohm 120 Ohm
3